COMMISSION ON AGING MEETING

Tuesday, August 21, 2018

Meeting opened at 1:40 pm

resent: Sharlene Copeland, Ann DiMauro, Joann Jayne, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Minutes from the last meeting were read and approved.

Old Business

Everyone was happy with the recent Chicken Bar-B-que and enjoyed the performance of the Boogie
Boys.

New Business

Upcoming activities:

Wednesday, August 22 — “Do Your Own Thing In Seymour CT”,

Thursday, August 23 — “Always Patsy Cline” at the Sharon Playhouse

Wednesday, August 29 — Lunch bunch at San Remo in Woodbury.

Wednesday, September 5 — Crafts with Trish - $5 for pizza and soda

Wednesday — September 12 — Sacred Heart Church in Torrington will host the Bennett family and their
special bells. OQur seniors are invited to attend.

Wednesday, September 19 — “Come to the Fair” — We will have fair games instead of our usual 50/50
raffle and winners will receive raffle tickets for a drawing at the end of the day. Our entertainer will
perform 11:00 to 12:00, followed by a lunch of typical fair food and a visit from the ice cream truck. The
cost will be $10.00

Wednesday, September 26 — Lunch bunch at Sunset Grill, at the Watertown Country Club. The cost is
$18 with a choice of three entrees.

We will bid summer farewell with a number of Thursday easy rider trips in October.

Last week the seniors enjoyed Nick’s Country Kitchen in Bethlehem and a trip to Maple Bank Farm in
Roxbury.

Wednesday, October 10 — Crafts with Trish

Wednesday, October 17 — Lunch at Eastside German Restaurant in New Britain

Wednesday, October 24 — Souper Wednesday and Trivial Pursuit

Wednesday, October 31 — Juke Box Bingo

Wednesday, November 7 — Our tribute to our Vets with HarwinTONES providing the entertainment.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:15 pm.
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